You

What the world thinks

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1828 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th February 2012

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | ° | con | Lab | M° | male | Female | 1824 | 25:39 | 4059 | 60+ | ABCL | C2DE | London | REStOF | MidandS T o | seotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1828 | 531 | 558 | 125 | 567 | 460 | 414 | 888 940 221 | 466 | 625 | 515 | 1042 | 786 234 594 391 450 159
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you regard yourself as belonging to any particular
religion?
Yes 43 54 36 39 | 55 40 37 40 47 28 32 43 61 43 43 48 40 45 45 38
No 50 43 60 49 | 41 55 57 55 46 59 60 52 35 50 50 44 54 49 49 54
Not sure/Don't know 4 3 2 8 2 2 5 3 5 8 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4
Prefer not to say 2 1 2 4 1 3 1 2 2 5 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 3
How religious, if at all, would you say you are?
Very religious 5 6 4 6 7 4 5 5 5 6 4 4 6 6 4 7 5 4 4 4
Fairly religious 19 24 15 24 | 25 17 16 16 22 19 13 18 26 19 19 23 16 25 18 13
Not very religious 37 41 33 33|40 36 33 36 38 23 34 40 42 35 39 33 39 36 40 31
Not religious at all 39 29 49 37 | 28 42 46 43 35 52 49 38 25 40 37 37 40 35 38 51
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement:
'Britain is a Christian country'
Agree - Britain IS a Christian country 56 70 52 47 | 67 54 49 60 52 45 49 58 63 58 53 58 55 53 58 55
Disagree - Britain IS NOT a Christian country 33 23 39 41| 25 35 43 30 36 41 39 29 29 32 35 28 33 36 33 35
Don'tknow 11 7 9 12 9 11 9 10 12 14 12 12 7 10 13 14 12 11 8 11
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Do you regard yourself as belonging to any particular
religion?
Yes
No
Not sure/Don't know
Prefer not to say

How religious, if at all, would you say you are?
Very religious
Fairly religious
Not very religious
Not religious at all

Do you agree or disagree with the following statement:
'Britain is a Christian country’
Agree - Britain IS a Christian country
Disagree - Britain IS NOT a Christian country
Don't know
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Belong to a particular religion? | How religious would you say you are?
Christian (all Very or fairl Not ve Not at all BritainISa | Britain IS NOT a | Britain SHOULD Bm;"C;TSbHS:LD
Total Yes No . fy ortairly L very - Christian Christian be a Christian .
denominations) religious religious | religious Christian
country country country
country
1828 793 919 684 437 680 711 822 440 871 306
% % % % % % % % % % %
43 100 0 100 90 53 5 56 30 59 18
50 0 100 0 6 36 91 39 65 36 77
4 0 0 0 2 7 2 3 4 3 4
2 0 0 0 1 4 1 2 1 1 1
5 11 0 9 21 0 0 5 6 6 3
19 39 3 39 79 0 0 23 14 25 10
37 45 27 48 0 100 0 43 30 45 20
39 5 70 4 0 0 100 28 50 24 67
56 72 43 74 66 65 41 100 0 78 11
33 23 43 22 28 27 43 0 100 19 82
11 5 14 4 6 8 17 0 0 3 7
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Fieldwork: 14th - 15th February 2012
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | ° | con | tab | Y° | male | Female | 1824 | 2530 | 4050 | 60+ | ABCL | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands Ty 1 Seotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1828 | 531 | 558 | 125 | 567 | 460 | 414 | 888 940 221 | 466 | 625 | 515 | 1042 | 786 234 594 391 450 159
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement:
'Britain should be a Christian country'
Agree - Britain SHOULD be a Christian country 61 77 53 47 77 56 51 62 60 41 45 64 79 60 62 56 61 59 66 56
Disagree - Britain SHOULD NOT be a Christian country 22 11 30 38| 10 25 32 23 20 39 30 18 11 24 18 25 21 21 20 24
Don't know 18 12 17 15 12 19 17 15 20 20 25 18 11 16 20 18 18 20 14 20
Which of the following comes closest to your view?
Councils SHOULD hold prayers as part of formal cou_ncn 26 34 20 28|38 23 19 26 25 14 14 27 20 24 28 24 24 30 28 16
meetings
Councils SHOULD NOT hold prayers as part of fmmi'}gg;:;! 55 | 48 62 59 |43 57 65| 56 53 | 64 64 54 44| 59 49 | 55 56 49 53 67
Don't know 20 18 18 13 18 20 16 17 22 22 22 20 16 17 23 21 20 21 19 18
Regardless of whether you think councils should or
should not hold prayers, which of the following comes
closest to your view?
Councils should BE ALLOWED to hold prayers as partof - oo | go 45 49 | 67 50 49 | 54 56 | 58 44 52 67| 55 55 | 48 55 59 59 42
formal council meetings
Councils should NOT BE ALLOWED to hold prayers as partof 5, | 7 45 45 | 56 38 42| 36 32 | 28 39 37 28| 36 31 | 41 35 27 33 4
formal council meetings
Don't know 11 6 12 9 7 12 10 10 13 14 17 11 5 9 14 11 10 14 8 17
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statement:
'Britain should be a Christian country'
Agree - Britain SHOULD be a Christian country
Disagree - Britain SHOULD NOT be a Christian country
Don't know

Which of the following comes closest to your view?
Councils SHOULD hold prayers as part of formal council
meetings
Councils SHOULD NOT hold prayers as part of formal council
meetings
Don't know

Regardless of whether you think councils should or
should not hold prayers, which of the following comes
closest to your view?
Councils should BE ALLOWED to hold prayers as part of
formal council meetings

Councils should NOT BE ALLOWED to hold prayers as part of
formal council meetings

Don't know
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Belong to a particular religion?

How religious would you say you are?

Christian (all Very or fairl Not ve Not at all BritainISa | Britain IS NOT a | Britain SHOULD Bmz"C;TSbHeO:LD
Total | Yes | No an fy oriarly | NOtvery | MoLa Christian Christian | be a Christian O
denominations) religious religious | religious Christian
country country country
country
1828 793 919 684 437 680 711 822 440 871 306
% % % % % % % % % % %
61 82 44 88 79 73 37 85 34 100 0
22 9 33 6 12 12 37 4 53 0 100
18 8 23 7 9 15 26 11 13 0 0
26 43 11 46 52 27 8 35 16 40 3
55 37 71 34 29 51 73 46 71 41 89
20 19 18 20 18 22 19 20 13 19 8
55 73 40 78 76 61 36 69 40 72 24
34 19 47 16 14 29 51 24 49 22 66
11 7 13 5 10 10 13 7 10 6 10
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